

¶

CrI.A.No. 881 OF 1999
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 369/2004 In
Criminal Appeal No. 881/1999

M/S.ASHOK LEYLAND FINANCE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.S. AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for withdrawal of appeal and office report)

Date : 27/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
forM/s Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in view of the application filed for withdrawal of appeal
.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CrI.M.P. No. 369/2004 In

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 881 OF 1999

M/s Ashok Leyland Finance Ltd.

..

Appellant(s)

Versus

R.S. Aggarwal & Ors.

..

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in view of the application filed for withdrawal of appeal .

.....J[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J [ARIJIT PASAYAT]

.....J[G.P. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 27, 2004.